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The Honorable Gregg Harper
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper:

COLLIN C. PETERSON, MINNESOTA
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER
DAVID SCOTT, GEORGIA
JIM COSTA, CALIFORNIA
TIMOTHY J. WALZ, MINNESOTA
MARCIA L. FUDGE, OHIO
JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSETTS
FILEMON VELA, TEXAS
VICE RANKING MINORITY MEMBER
MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM, NEW MEXICO
ANN M. KUSTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
RICHARD M. NOLAN, MINNESOTA
CHERI BUSTOS, ILLINOIS
SEAN PATRICK MALONEY, NEW YORK
STACEY E. PLASKETT, VIRGIN ISLANDS
ALMA S. ADAMS, NORTH CAROLINA
DWIGHT EVANS, PENNSYLVANIA
AL LAWSON, Jr., FLORIDA
TOM O'HALLERAN, ARIZONA
JIMMY PANETTA, CALIFORNIA
DARREN SOTO, FLORIDA
LISA BLUNT ROCHESTER, DELAWARE

MATTHEW S. SCHERTZ,
STAFF DIRECTOR
ANNE SIMMONS,
MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for February 2018, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses
Summary of Committee meetings
Statement of travel performed

List of Detailees

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture for

examination.

Sincerely,

>V
©
K. Michael Congway

Chairman

agriculture.house.gov

~



#.5. Bouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10AGO00 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE Authorization Year: 2018
115th Congress 2ndSession
Month: February 2018

Disbursed Summary

MTD H YTD

_oSmnn Class m:nnmn OE.mQ (of F- T m Dicbutscd | Dishiread

347,223.68 668,405.04
347,223.68/668,405.04

{11 Personnel Compensation

NSH n,o:.._Bm:n _._._‘mzmuo_,nmn_o:ﬂ | 1,303.22 H.w._o@.‘wm‘,
12105 Lodging - ; 650.17 650.17
, 12110 Meals , 60.69 60.69
121 Travel batertduadbs AESSIVISSPOPIPR ISR S svi] EMMEBMRPOIE ot ook
| Nuwo v:<mnm >:8 _,\___Wmmm ] [ 0.00. 149.88
Nme 4.mx_\vm_‘x5@\_.o=m 317.20 337.80

‘ __2.331.28| _2,501.7
NwNo _un ._.m_mnoa mn:_u ﬁ._.x>zm_"m3 120.00 Hmo oo
2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER) | 694.75  694.75
12322 DC Telecom Tolls (T x>zm_nm3 12,424.96 HN 424.96

| 1323971 13,239.71
NAQH v_‘_z,n_:,o W wmu_‘oacn_o: =L Hm—m..,mo N Hom wm
EXPEN General Expenditures 24 Printing and Reproduction 12405 Advertisements 272.67 272.67

Nu Rent, Communications, Utilities!-

125 Other Services
(2602 Water £8 ~ 78.95
| Nmom Framing Q.m»zmmmxv . 0.00
| .V wao Office Supplies (Outside) N mwm@“
126 Supplies and Materials 2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER) | 284.88
2623 Software < $500 | 3171

395.88
3,627.79
1,214.00

12630 Publications/Reference Mat'

|31 Equipment

| AE200 |Official Mail |FM Franked Mail
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#.5. Bouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10AG0O00 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE Authorization Year: 2018
115th Congress 2ndSession

Month: February 2018

| 3 ' MTD | YTD
e | Disbursed | Disbursed

il Dl e

1.21] 1.21
_______|368,060.14/691,561.19
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Committee on Agriculture
Activity for February 2018

February 6, 2018 — Full Committee
= State of the Rural Economy

February 27, 2018 — Full Committee Business Meeting
* To consider the Budget Views and Estimates Letter of the Committee on Agriculture for
the agencies and programs under the jurisdiction of the Committee for fiscal year 2019
Actions Taken:
o By voice vote, Peterson motion to approve the Budget Views and Estimates letter by
the Committee, adopted.



House Committee on Agriculture
Report on Travel Performed

, | Lodging, Meals &
Traveler Travel Begin Date | Travel End Date | Purpose , Itinerary Transportation Incidentals Other Total |
, ”. Washington, DC to Dallas, Ft.
Michael Stranz 02/08/18 02/10/18 National Cotton Council Worth $728.79 $320.79 $0.00 |$1,049.58
- o I N [ B ) |Dulles to Dallas, Ft. Worth and | | - -
Hon. Mike Conaway | 02/09/18 02/11/18 |National Cotton Council return - $874.60 $245.16 $0.00 [$1,119.76
N 1 o ‘ .smmrm:mﬁo? DC to Dallas, Ft.
Bart Fischer 02/09/18 02/10/18  National Cotton Council Worth and return | $81321 | $28370 $0.00  $1,096.91
] [ ~ |Dulles to Dallas, Ft. Worth and
Trevor White 02/09/18 02/11/18  National Cotton Council return | $1,01461 $526.00 $0.00 | $1,540.61
[ , Washington, DC to Dallas, Ft.
[Matt Schertz B 02/09/18 | 02/10/18 National Cotton Council Worth and return $651.61 | $258.58 $0.00 | $910.19
- " Livestock Marketing Association Washington, DC to Um\:m\w‘ﬂm\ ‘ ‘ i
Caleb Crosswhite 02/10/18 02/11/18 Meeting Worth and return $688.60 $0.00 $0.00 | $688.60




Majority Staff Name

Balzano, Paul
Barber, Jackie
Blakey, Daryl

Camp, Abigail
Crosswhite, Caleb
Fischer, Bart

Graff, Natalie
Graves, Haley

Horn, Jennifer Joy
Howle, Jacob
Johnston, Ashton N.
Keener, Emily Anne
Konya, John
Maxwell, Joshua
McAdams, Callie P.
Millard, Rachel Louise
Reedholm Carly A
Revels, Stacy M.
Rey, Maria Yasmin
Schertz, Matt
Schroeder, Ricki
Scott, M. Nicole
Siddiqui, Faisal
Straughn, Patricia B
Weber, John
Wetherald, Margaret
White, Trevor R.
Wilken, Mollie M
Williams, Mark Ramon
Witte, Jeremy

Minority Staff Name
Adesina, Kellie
Friedlander, Elizabeth
Jones, Truman Keith
Jurkovich, Evan C
Knigge, Mary
MacKenzie, Matthew
Martin, Prescott
Myhre, Allison
Phillips, Troy S
Shelton, Lisa G
Simmons, Anne
Stranz, Michael
Thomas, Faye

Zenk, Katherine

Committee on Agriculture

Staff Salary List
February 2018

Staff Title

Prof. Staff - Finance
Chief Counsel

Legislative Assistant
Deputy Coalitions Director
Counsel & Prof Staff

Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist
Intern

Communications Director
Professional Staff

Intern

Legislative Assistant
SHARED

Dir. Of Info Technology
Senior Professional Staff
Deputy Economist
Communications Director
Deputy Clerk
Professional Staff
Legislative Assistant
Staff Director

Staff Assistant

Chief Clerk

SHARED

Dep. Chief Counsel
Legislative Assistant
Admin Director
Professional Staff

Press Secretary
SHARED

Legislative Assistant

Staff Title

Senior Counsel

Min. Comm. Director
Min Pofessional Staff
Min. Professional Staff
Min. Professional Staff
Min Prof Staff/Counsel
Min. Counsel
SHARED

Dep. Staff Director
Min. Professional Staff
Min. Staff Director
Min. Professional Staff
Min. Office Manager
Min. Professional Staff

Monthly Salary
$12,083.33

$14,124.67
$3,750.00
$4,166.67
$10,000.00
$14,224.67
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$14,034.25
$1,000.00
$3,750.00
$1,666.67
$7,916.67
$14,034.25
$8,333.33
$12,500.00
$4,166.67
$9,166.67
$3,750.00
$14,275.00
$3,500.00
$12,500.00
$1,500.00
$14,034.25
$4,166.67
$5,724.67
$9,166.67
$5,416.67
$100.00
$3,750.00

Monthly Salary
$10,833.33

$8,166.67
$12,500.00
$8,500.00
$10,416.67
$10,833.33
$10,000.00
$400.00
$14,224.67
$12,500.00
$14,375.00
$7,916.67
$9,166.67
$1,088.89



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

Detailee List
Name Home Agency Dates of Service
Brian Martin-Haynes Government Printing Office Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2018

Brian Mulherin Commaodity Futures Trading Commission Jan1-Dec 31,2018



